

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION
OF AMERICA, INC., et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO,
FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES, et al.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fifth Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF SECOND AMENDMENT
FOUNDATION, INC. AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

—◆—
ALAN GURA*
GURA & POSSESSKY, PLLC
101 N. Columbus Street, Suite 405
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
703.835.9085
alan@gurapossesky.com
**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	5
I. The Second Amendment Again Faces Elimination In The Lower Courts	5
II. This Court Has Already Considered – And Rejected – The Lower Court’s Method- ology.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Andrews v. State</i> , 50 Tenn. 165 (1871).....	18
<i>Dearth v. Holder</i> , 641 F.3d 499 (D.C. Cir. 2011)	2
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Drake v. Filko</i> , No. 12-1150, 2013 U.S. App. LEXIS 15635 (3d Cir. July 31, 2013).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Evans v. Stephens</i> , 544 U.S. 942 (2005).....	15
<i>Ezell v. City of Chicago</i> , 651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011)	1
<i>Heller v. District of Columbia</i> , 670 F.3d 1244 (D.C. Cir. 2011).....	14, 20
<i>Hollingsworth v. Perry</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2652 (2013)	9
<i>Kachalsky v. County of Westchester</i> , 701 F.3d 81 (2d Cir. 2012).....	9, 10, 11, 20
<i>Kwong v. Bloomberg</i> , No. 12-1578, 2013 U.S. App. LEXIS 13798 (2d Cir. July 9, 2013).....	2, 3, 8, 9, 20
<i>Lane v. Holder</i> , 703 F.3d 668 (4th Cir. 2012).....	2, 3, 15
<i>Lane v. Holder</i> , No. 12-1401 (filed May 28, 2013)	1, 2, 3, 15
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Moore v. Madigan</i> , 702 F.3d 933 (7th Cir. 2012) ...	1, 24
<i>Plyler v. Doe</i> , 457 U.S. 202 (1982)	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Schrader v. Holder</i> , 704 F.3d 980 (D.C. Cir. 2013)	14, 20
<i>Schrader v. Holder</i> , No. 12-1443 (filed June 11, 2013)	1, 2, 3, 14
<i>Singleton v. Commissioner</i> , 439 U.S. 940 (1978)	15
<i>State v. Valentine</i> , 124 N.J. Super. 425, 307 A.2d 617 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 1973)	13
<i>United States v. Carver</i> , 260 U.S. 482 (1923)	15
<i>United States v. Emerson</i> , 270 F.3d 203 (5th Cir. 2001)	21
<i>United States v. Masciandaro</i> , 638 F.3d 458 (4th Cir. 2011)	6, 7
<i>United States v. Miller</i> , 307 U.S. 174 (1939)	23
<i>Woollard v. Brown</i> , 863 F. Supp. 2d 462 (D. Md. 2012)	10
<i>Woollard v. Gallagher</i> , 712 F.3d 865 (4th Cir. 2013)	10, 11, 20
<i>Woollard v. Gallagher</i> , No. 13-42 (filed July 9, 2013)	1, 2, 3, 10
 STATUTES	
29 U.S.C. § 206(a)(1)(C)	8
Md. Code Ann., Crim. Law § 4-202	11
Md. Code Ann., Pub. Safety § 3-506(a)(5)(ii)	10
N.J.A.C. § 13:54-2.4(d)(1)	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
N.J.S.A. § 2C:58-4(c).....	12
N.Y. Lab. Law § 652.....	8
N.Y. Penal Law § 400.00(2)(f)	9
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Brief for the United States as <i>Amicus Curiae</i> , <i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , No. 07-290....	17, 18, 19
Brief for the United States in Opposition, <i>Emerson v. United States</i> , No. 01-8780	21
Brief of Goldwater Institute as <i>Amicus Curiae</i> , <i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , No. 07-290	21, 22
Reply Brief, <i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , No. 07-290	19, 20
Respondent’s Brief, <i>District of Columbia v.</i> <i>Heller</i> , No. 07-290	18, 23
THE WRITINGS OF THOMAS JEFFERSON (T.J. Randolph, ed., 1830)	18
Transcript of Oral Argument, <i>District of Colum-</i> <i>bia v. Heller</i> , No. 07-290.....	17
“How to Apply for a New York Identification Card,” http://www.dmv.com/ny/new-york/apply- id-card (last visited August 28, 2013).....	8
